Tucson Fire Depar

Tucson Common Counci |




MINUTES OF COUNCIL MERTING.
Tuceon, Arizons, July 6th, 1915.

At & rogular and sdjourned meeting of the Mayor and Common
Council of the City of Tucson, held this 6th day of July, 1915, in the
City Hall, at 8 o'clock F.Md., the following members wers present:

¥. J. Wakefield, T. K4 Litt, Wilford Sullinger, J.P.Hohusen,

A. C. Pornard, Councilmen; L. 0. Cowan, City Clerk.

Absent: J. Knox Corbett, Mayor, Geo. T. Fisher, Councilman.

Councilman Bernard in the Chair as mcting mayer.

The Minutes of June 7th, June 15th, June 17th and June 24th,
were read, end ordered approved as read.

A comsunicttion from J. P. McDermott, aeking pormission to
move u small bungalow to the back part of his lot at 35 E. Ochoa Strest, :
wee roud, and was, without objection referred to the City Manager with
power to sct.

A communicution from the Chairman of the Police Committes in
rogard to the henring and susponsion of Pollicsman Monmonior was read,
ond on motion of Councilman Bullirger, duly made, seconded and carried,
the report was adopted.

A communicution from the Chalrman of the Cemetery Committee in >
regard to the olaim of Ven Dyke mgainst the City, and rocommerding that .

the claim be disallowed, was read, snd or motion of Councilmen Wld‘?

g3

duly made, seconded and carried, the report was adopted. i
A communication from Sidney Mashbir requesting permission to use
the oot side of Boott Street, off Congress Streot, for stand for um
hire wus read, and on wotion of Councllman Wekefield, duly mado, secended az
carried, swme was referrod to the Street Committes with power to met. :

A communicntion wns received from L. H, Manning, Prosident of




and on motion of Councilman Wakefiuld, duly made, secended and
carried, the same was referred to the City Manager and Water (
with instructions to repert at the next meeting.

A communication frem the Arisena Corporation Commission ;
the matter of the lmn’lutl- by the Commiseion of the rates
b the Noustain States Telephens Cempasy, was read, aad on motion .
Councilman Wakefiald, duly mads, seconded and carried, same was
to the City Attorney *t instructions teo leck up the matter, and
sent the City at the Nearing to be hald Septembor 15¢h, 1915,

A communioption from B, C. Kelton asking that 4th Strest
be not narrowed was » and on wotion of Councilsan Vakeflold, duly
made, seconded and od, same was roferred to the City Manager and
Stroot Committes. '

A t-nlutl- frem C. M. Taylor, County Treasurer,

to credits on taxes, and exemption of gertaln vidows, wus read, and e
motion of Councilman Walefisld, duly mads, secended and sarried, smme
was roferred to the City Mamager and City Attorney with power to

A petition, sl by a number of property ewners on
Street mot to narrow sald Atreot, was read, and on motioen of Couns!
Vakefiold, duly made, seo and carried, it was referred to
Managor and Street Committes.

It was theroupen moved by Councilman Sullinger, moonded
Councilman Hohusen, that the Mayor and Osmaon Counoil mew procsed
sider bids for the lmprovement of Wl portions of Bixth Avenws,
Avenus, Kleventh or Broadway Street, Twolfth Street, Thirteenth ,
Tourteenth Street, Toole Avemye, Seott Street, Jacksea Street, Ochoa
Btreet, and a portion of the alley be Boott Street and Bixih
in the City of Tucson, as desoribed in hu’cﬁn No. 381 of the
tions of the Mayor and Cemmon Counsil of the Oity of Tueson.

Upen sald motion being put it was oarried by the
of all councilmen present.




Bide for this improvement as described

in Resolution No, 381

ware thereupon opened, examined and publiely declared and wers as foll :

FISHKR & COMPANY:

Bitulithic pavement with concrnto base,
. A " reck

Sewsr per feot,

Marhole each,

Flush tanks each,

Sidewalk per foot,
Rembving sldewalk per foot,
Miscellnnoous work,

Curd and gutter, each,

ARIZONA ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY:

Approximate Quantities,
34,690 B8q.Yde. Bitulithic Pavement
(Concrete base)
Bitulithic pavement,
(Bituminous base)
13,015 Lin. Feet Concrate Curb,
61,066 Bq. Feot Sldewalk
2,405 " " »  (To be torn out)
15,769 Lin. Feat Concrete Outter,
1.194 Lin. Feet 8" Bewer,
2 Manholes,
1 Nush-tank,

7,959 % "

In addition to the above we will perform such miscellaneeus work

$120,236.83:

.6 3/4
i 1.85 &

$120,654.65:

Untt
89, Yd

Unit price,
$2.18

1.89
+578
«15
.u
C“

alw

67.00
75.00

as 10 necessary and required by Resolutions and Plans for the sum of

one thousund feur hundred dollers (§1,400.00).

WARREN BROS, COMPANY:

$118,495.05:

Approximate quantities

Bitulithic Pavement
Specifications A-2 & A-9
Pitulithic Pavement,
Specifications A-8 & A=20
Concrete Curb,

Concrote Gutter

Concrete Sidewalk,
Removing v

Sewer,

Manhole,

Flushtank, 1

In mddition to the above we will

8,708 *
15,769 "

33,944 8q Yds
13,015 Lin Ft.
60,066 Bqs Ft.
2,405 % *
1,194 Lin. Tt.
2

$2.155

X 1.62
«56
57
W15

1.9%

78400

work as is provided for in the Resolution ef Intention and the Plans
the work for the sum of one thousind and ninety dollars (H1,090),




On motion of Councilman Litt, duly made, seconded and
bide woro referrad to the Clty Manager, City Eng inoor and Btreet C ,‘
wlth instructions to figure on thew and report to the couneil at
weoting to be held the next aftegnoon, July 7th, at 4130 P,

Ordinance No. 431, for the protection of persens on
tracks whilo cure are bolngiicpd, was read first and vocond time
tead third time in full, and ced on final passage, and upon roll
wia ndopted by the following vete:

Avous Councilmeb Hobusen, Litt}, Sullingor, Wakefieldy
Acting Mayor Bernard; Noeg, nonej Absent, Councilmun Fisher, -“«
Mayor Corbett. :

Ordinance No. 482, regulating the sule of milk in the O

Tuoson, was read firot &ad jsecend time by title, resd third time in fu :

R ¢,
and placed on final puseige, and upon roll oall was adopted by the

following vote:

Ayost
Acting Mayor Bernard;
Mayor Corbett.

Resolution No. 392
and providing for u olty sten
wotien of Councilman Hohueen, d

rosolution, motion was lost.

wue lost,




The following bills were prosented, being for the menth of
1625, for considerntion and approval of the Council, having been
énd approved by the City Manager and hﬂfh. Committee:
General M.

nter oop tap-und, éﬁ.“_

Aleso pay-roll on June first:

General Fund, $2728.35

Sator nu, 1085,33

Salary Fund, 587.22

Water hpom, .87
On motion of Councilman Wakefield, duly made, seconded and

bills were approved, and necessary warrante ordersd drawn to cover om

The Mayor then amncunced his appointments for July, as fellows?

Clity Engineer and Superintendmst of Btreets and Superintendent

Wator Departmer ‘or one menth, at seme salary now receiving, J
Street Commissioner and Buperintendent of City Yarm for one men

at salary of §125 per moenth, George F. Smith.
Assiotant Street Commissiomer and Assistant Superintendent of
Yarm, for ene month, &t salary of $75.00 per menth, Leonard Bauer.
Cnlef of Fire Department, for eme month, at salary of f150 por
month, Harry Parker.

per month, Ramon Mimtes.

Clerk of Water Department for ene month, at salary of $100 m'
Re L. Hormbdrook.

Bioyele policeman at salary of K10 per month, Ramon Salesgr
Fred Austin. :

Patrolsen for ene month, at salary of §100 per month, Zeau




journment was, upon motion of Councllman Wakefild, duly made, seconded
and oarried, taken until Wednesday aftermoon, July 7Tth, at 4;80 P.,.

Attest:







